
.... . .., 

a 

\\ 

COLONY AND PROTECTORA'l'E OF KBNYl-.o 

SE8SIOFAL P1-,..PER Noo 6 of 1958/59 

TRANSFER OF 8TOfi.E8 AND EQUIHriBNT 
TO BOARDS OF GOVbRNOR8 OF AFRIC/,.N 
SCHOOLS AND TEACHER TRAINING COLLEGES 

Part VI of the BducG.tion Ordinance, 1952
9 

provides 
for the establishment of Boards of Governors for Government 
Schools, and by the "Boards of Governors for Government Schools 
Order 9 1958 9

11 published as Legal Notice No. 541 of 1958, Boards 
were established for twelve African secondary schools and six 
African t eacher training colleges. 

2. These Boards are now assuming responsibility for 
the day to day financial control hitherto exercised by the 
Director of Educo.tion, nnd it is accordingly necessary that 
the stores and equipment held by the schools should c0asc to 
be· accounted for o.s Government stores and should become the 
property of the Boards of Governors to whom, therefore, it is 
proposed to transfer such stores and cquipmenta 

3. ;';_ ccl':. '3c:.1-;.lc is o.-ttc.chcd ·,-;:1ich Sii.uws tl1c approxirna le 
value of the property held at each institution concerned 
which it is proposed to trcmsfer to the Board of Governors 
established for that institution. 



t 

VALUATION OF STORES 

BOARD OF GOVERNORS INSTITUTIONS 

TEACHER TRAINING COLLEGES 

Machakos 

Kagurno 9 Nyeri 

Meru 

Tarnbach 

Kabianga 9 Ker.icho 

Siriba 9 Maseno, Central Nyanza 

SECONDARY SCHOOLS 

NOTE. 

Shimo.-la-Tewa 9 Mombasa 

Kitui 

Machakos 

Kangaru 9 Embu 

Meru · 

Njiris, Maragua, Fort Hall 

Chewoyet, Kapenguria 

Kapsabet 

Kakarnega 

Kisii 

£ 
3,684 

149438 

1 , 941 

1,743 

2,509 

10,467 

5,106 

1,585 

4,926 

4,554 

755 

3,179 

3 9481 

3,215 

3,841 

4,198 

£69,622 
--------------

Boards of Governors have also been established 
for the African Secondary Schools at Kagurno and Kericho. 

At Kagurno the Secondary School and the Teacher 
Training Centre have been administered together and the 
School stores a re therefore included in the valuation of 
the Training College stores above . 

'l'he Kericho Secondary School is a new one and its 
stores have been purchased fpom the beginning by the 




