# COLONY AND PROTECTORATE OF KENYA.

SESSIONAL PAPER No. 6 of 1958/59

TRANSFER OF STORES AND EQUIPMENT TO BOARDS OF GOVERNORS OF AFRICAN SCHOOLS AND TEACHER TRAINING COLLEGES

Part VI of the Education Ordinance, 1952, provides for the establishment of Boards of Governors for Government Schools, and by the "Boards of Governors for Government Schools Order, 1958," published as Legal Notice No. 541 of 1958, Boards were established for twelve African secondary schools and six African teacher training colleges.

2. These Boards are now assuming responsibility for the day to day financial control hitherto exercised by the Director of Education, and it is accordingly necessary that the stores and equipment held by the schools should cease to be accounted for as Government stores and should become the property of the Boards of Governors to whom, therefore, it is proposed to transfer such stores and equipment.

3. A schedule is attached which shows the approximate value of the property held at each institution concerned which it is proposed to transfer to the Board of Governors established for that institution.

# VALUATION OF STORES

### BOARD OF GOVERNORS INSTITUTIONS

# TEACHER TRAINING COLLEGES

Machakos	£ 3,684
Kagumo, Nyeri	14,438
Meru	1,941
Tambach	1,743
Kabianga, Kericho	2,509
Siriba, Maseno, C <sub>e</sub> ntral Nyanza	10,467

## SECONDARY SCHOOLS

Shimo-la-Tewa, Mombasa		5,106
Kitui	4	1,585
Machakos		4,926
Kangaru, Embu		4,554
Meru		755
Njiris, Maragua, Fort Hall		3,179
Chewoyet, Kapenguria		3,481
Kapsabet		3,215
Kakamega		3,841
Kisii		4,198

£69,622

#### NOTE.

Boards of Governors have also been established for the African Secondary Schools at Kagumo and Kericho.

At Kagumo the Secondary School and the Teacher Training Centre have been administered together and the School stores are therefore included in the valuation of the Training College stores above.

The Kericho Secondary School is a new one and its stores have been purchased from the beginning by the